ahIRdT fa9mT / COOPERATIVE DEPARTMENT

SRAIBIROT B JAT / EXECUTIVE COMMITTEE LIST

Y. AT | REG. NO.- 207/1992-93

fesTi® / DATE- 13-05-2025

KESHAV VIDYAPEETH SAMITI JAMDOLI JAIPUR Tl SI-IYR ITSTR AIMTSE! IRIHROT A—H, 1958 (
IO Uae e 28, 1958 ) & S Uuilgd |l & | 39 WReql 1 gRakid SriaiRell srlewdeRedl & Hriad
H ST AATSET IRREIHROT ARAIH, 1958 B IRT— 4 (1) & I IR @ T8 & ROy 6 & Rars &

FerRa fopar oImar ¢ |

KESHAV VIDYAPEETH SAMITI JAMDOLI JAIPUR DISTRICT Jaipur IS A REGISTERED INSTITUTION UNDER THE

RAJASTHAN SOCIETIES REGISTRATION ACT, 1958 ( RAJASTHAN ACT NUMBER 28, 1958 ) . THE CHANGED EXECUTIVE

COMMITTEE OF THE INSTITUTION IS SUBMITTEED BEFORE THE UNDERSIGNED UNDER THE RAJASTHAN SOCIETIES

REGISTRATION ACT, 1958

SECTION- 4 ( 1) WHICH IS FILED IN THE SOCIETY'S RECORD.

Sl. No. Photo  Name

1 & Anil Kumar Jain

2 1 Asha Golcha
3 ‘ Ashok Kumar Gupta
N\
4 ﬁa Ashok Kumar Gupta
| 73 J
5 = Deepika Vijayvargia

Gender

MALE

FEMALE

MALE

MALE

FEMALE

Post Address

MEMBER
MEMBER
JOINT SECRETARY
MEMBER

MEMBER

Signature

Digitally signed by R r Singh
Parihar

Designation :

Date: 2025.05. 6:31IST

Reason: Approve
Location: Jaipur

DOB

11/07/1956

11/12/1944

15/07/1963

15/05/1964

15/08/1973



~

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

die— 39 IRRER §RT AR BT / GOVERNING BODY 31 JeNTf-andT T 3TgHIe &l AT o |

Name

Dusht Daman Singh

Gulab Chand Goyal

Kamlesh Kumar Agarwal

Mahabir Prasad Saini

Megh Singh Chouhan

Naresh Sonkhiya

Neelam Poonar

Nirmal Kumar Jain

Om Prakash Gupta

Rajesh Chedwal

Rajesh Kumar
Khandelwal

Ram Karan Sharma

Satya Prakash Gupta

Sudhir Kumar Bansal

Sumitra Pareek

Gender

MALE

MALE

MALE

MALE

MALE

MALE

FEMALE

MALE

MALE

MALE

MALE

MALE

MALE

MALE

FEMALE

Post Address

MEMBER

MEMBER

MEMBER

MEMBER

SECRETARY

MEMBER

MEMBER

TREASURER

PRESIDENT

MEMBER

MEMBER

VICE
PRESIDENT

MEMBER

MEMBER

MEMBER

Signature

Digitally signed by R
Parihar
Designation :
Date: 2025.05.
Reason: Approve
Location: Jaipur

DOB

15/07/1961

21/02/1963

05/08/1964

09/03/1961

19/03/1966

09/07/1959

29/01/1980

01/07/1968

01/01/1960

09/11/1969

10/01/1963

06/06/1951

11/05/1962

12/05/1962

14/07/1960



Signature

Digitally signed by R
Parihar

Designation :
Date: 2025.05.
Reason: Approve
Location: Jaipur




