

## सहकारिता विभाग / COOPERATIVE DEPARTMENT

## कार्यकारिणी की सूची / EXECUTIVE COMMITTEE LIST

पं. संख्या / REG. NO.- 207/1992-93

दिनांक / DATE- 13-05-2025

KESHAV VIDYAPEETH SAMITI JAMDOLI JAIPUR जिला जयपुर राजस्थान सोसाइटी रजिस्ट्रीकरण अधिनियम, 1958 ( राजस्थान एक्ट नंबर 28, 1958) के अन्तर्गत पंजीकृत संस्था है। इस संस्था की परिवर्तित कार्यकारिणी अधोहस्ताक्षरकर्ता के कार्यालय मे राजस्थान सोसाइटी रजिस्ट्रीकरण अधिनियम, 1958 की धारा— 4 (1) के अन्तर्गत प्रस्तुत की गई है जिसे संस्था के रिकॉर्ड मे संधारित किया जाता है।

KESHAV VIDYAPEETH SAMITI JAMDOLI JAIPUR DISTRICT Jaipur IS A REGISTERED INSTITUTION UNDER THE RAJASTHAN SOCIETIES REGISTRATION ACT, 1958 (RAJASTHAN ACT NUMBER 28, 1958). THE CHANGED EXECUTIVE COMMITTEE OF THE INSTITUTION IS SUBMITTEED BEFORE THE UNDERSIGNED UNDER THE RAJASTHAN SOCIETIES REGISTRATION ACT, 1958

SECTION-4 (1) WHICH IS FILED IN THE SOCIETY'S RECORD.

SI. No.	Photo	Name	Gender	Post	Address	DOB
1	9	Anil Kumar Jain	MALE	MEMBER		11/07/1956
2	3	Asha Golcha	FEMALE	MEMBER		11/12/1944
3		Ashok Kumar Gupta	MALE	JOINT SECRETARY		15/07/1963
4		Ashok Kumar Gupta	MALE	MEMBER		15/05/1964
5		Deepika Vijayvargia	FEMALE	MEMBER		15/08/1973



Digitally signed by Ranveer Singh Parihar Designation: REGIST AAR Date: 2025.05. N 08/16:31 IST Reason: Approved Location: Jaipur



SI. No.	Photo	Name	Gender	Post	Address	DOB
6		Dusht Daman Singh	MALE	MEMBER		15/07/1961
7		Gulab Chand Goyal	MALE	MEMBER		21/02/1963
8	2	Kamlesh Kumar Agarwal	MALE	MEMBER		05/08/1964
9		Mahabir Prasad Saini	MALE	MEMBER		09/03/1961
10		Megh Singh Chouhan	MALE	SECRETARY		19/03/1966
11		Naresh Sonkhiya	MALE	MEMBER		09/07/1959
12		Neelam Poonar	FEMALE	MEMBER		29/01/1980
13		Nirmal Kumar Jain	MALE	TREASURER		01/07/1968
14		Om Prakash Gupta	MALE	PRESIDENT		01/01/1960
15		Rajesh Chedwal	MALE	MEMBER		09/11/1969
16		Rajesh Kumar Khandelwal	MALE	MEMBER		10/01/1963
17		Ram Karan Sharma	MALE	VICE PRESIDENT		06/06/1951
18		Satya Prakash Gupta	MALE	MEMBER		11/05/1962
19	9	Sudhir Kumar Bansal	MALE	MEMBER		12/05/1962
20		Sumitra Pareek	FEMALE	MEMBER		14/07/1960

नोट— इसे रजिस्ट्रार द्वारा शासी निकाय / GOVERNING BODY की वैधानिकता का अनुमोदन नहीं माना जावे ।



Digitally signed by Ranveer Singh Parihar Designation: REGIST AR Date: 2025.05. N 08 16:31 IST Reason: Approved Location: Jaipur





## Signature yalid

Digitally signed by Ranveer Singh Parihar Designation: REGISTRAR Date: 2025.05.13 08 16:31 IST Reason: Approved Location: Jaipur

